MOTION THAT THE BOND RESOLUTION FOR CWDX5, BE CONFIRMED, THAT THE CWDX5 PROJECT IS DECLARED COMPLETED

M23-

MOTION THAT THE BOND RESOLUTION FOR CWDX5, BE CONFIRMED, THAT THE CWDX5 PROJECT IS DECLARED COMPLETED

Motion that the Bond Resolution for CWDX5, which empowered the Town Supervisor, consistent with and under the Local Finance Law, as the chief executive and fiscal officer of the Town of Lansing, to manage, pay, reinvest, and close the bond funds and bond accounts (see Resolution No. 19-154, Sections 7 through 10), be confirmed, that the CWDX5 project is declared completed, and that any remaining funds from the referenced bond be authorized to be used for the project though re-payment of bond principal and interest, and the bond fund account, upon reaching zero, be closed.